
Urbana Welfare Association 

MINUTES OFMEETING-MOM NO.24 

DATE-2nd. June, 2021 
Virtual Meeting 

TIme: 7:30pm 
NO ATTEND cONTACTNUMBERANDEMAIL 

9163164510 mail2dr.archana@gmail.com 

tkbasu2000@yahoo.com 
s.ramani222@gmal.com 

Mamta.agarwal64@gmall.comn 

Archana Sinha DAS
- 

Tarun Kumar BasSu TKB 9163689662
Swaminathan Ramani SR 9831020601 

Mamta Agarwal 9830057410 MA 

5 Ashesh Paul 9163975111 asheshpaul@yahoo.com AP 

Ashis Dutta AD 9433492934 Ashidatta783@gmall.com P 

amitava.banerjee.1961@gmail.com 
saraf.anand@gmall.com 
ceo@genesiskolkata.in 

Amitava Banerjee AB 9433218459

S Anand Saraf AS 9830616949 

Kalpajeet Basu Mallik KBM 9051044344 

Meelan Gupta +971551894780 Meelan.gupta@gmail.com MG 

NT 9830358660 Nehatibrewal 1 78@gmail.com 1 Neha Tbrewal

12 Sushil Khaitan SK 9830050116 skhaitan@ashokaworld.com 

|+31624150105 msuvashis@yahoo.com 
vikramsaha@gmail.com 

13 Suvashis Mukherjee SM 

14 Mikram Saha 9920021076 S 

15 Anurag Agarwal 8811091400 Anurag6087@gmail.comm AA 

9830164315 sourav@karmicksolutions.com 16 Sourav Roy 

17 Debabrata Ghosh 

SR 

9831110735 Debabrata_ghosh2004@yahoo.com DG 

PP 9830052691 prabirenterprise@redifmmail.com 18 Prab1r Paul 
8420000495 surofiancee@gmail.com 

19 Surajit Maity SM 

P- PRESENT 12, A ABSENT 3, E -EXCUSED 4, PROXY O 

UW KOLKITA 





3 
ACCOUNT SUBM

ISSION 
D

G
 confirm

ed that 
the linancial statem

ent 
is 

ready in all
respect. T

K
B

 w
ill 

forw
ard

the sam
e to 

the 

m
em

bers
of A

udit com
pliance com

m
itte. 

O
nce the eom

pliance com
m

ittee approved
the financial statem

ent it w
ill be forw

arded to M
em

bers.
A

lso 

it w
ill be uploaded to U

W
A

 w
ebsite. 

NEW
 FXED DEPOSIT IN BANK 

4 

T
K

B
 stated

that sin
ce

inception of U
W

A
, it w

as a g
en

eral practice that every y
ear the com

m
ittee 

m
an

ag
ed

 to k
eep

 surplus fund to place
that in B

ank Fixed D
eposit. U

nfotunately last tw
o (2) y

ears this 

tradition w
as not follow

ed. 
T

K
B

 p
ro

p
o

sed
that this y

ear w
e should place surplus fund in fixed deposit. 

M
em

bers
ap

p
reciated

 th
e proposal. It w

as resolved that prior election d
ate w

hich is alm
ost

ending
of the 

tenure of current com
m

ittee th
e

surplus
fund after

keeping
around

R
s.25,000/-in current

account
w

ill b
e 

placed in fixed deposit. D
G

 w
ill

do th
e

needful.

5 
CHARITY W

ORK 
T

K
B

stated
that considering the strict

restrictions im
posed

by the G
overnm

ent to control pandem
ic the

econom
ically

backw
ard

people
are suffering. A

lso recent oyclone
"Y

ash
"

devastated large
areas

of 

B
engal. H

ence U
W

A
should com

e outw
ith

a m
assive social service drive. H

ouse agreed to this
proposal 

A
ccordingly it w

as resolved that U
W

A
w

ill
contribute about R

s.75,000/-
and

appeal w
ill be m

ade
to all

residents and institutions functioning inside U
rban to contribute generously. T

hus good am
ount o

f fund 

w
ill be collected.

T
w

o
 (2) charity events w

ill be organised. 

(a) 
G

arm
ents 

o
r
 F

ood item
s w

ill be d
istrib

u
ted

 in the S
u

n
d

arb
an

 a
re

a
.

(b) 
G

arm
ents or F

ood item
s w

ill be distributed in surrounding area o
f U

rbana
to the needy people. 

M
ED

IC
A

LL
RO

O
M

:

M
em

b
ers expressed 

their 
c
o

n
c
e
r
n

 
ab

o
u

t 
the 

cu
rren

t 
n

o
n

 
fu

n
ctio

n
al 

o
f m

ed
ical 

r
o

o
m

. D
aily 

b
u

lletin
 

m
entioned the details

of D
o

cto
rs available also got discontinued. T

his w
ill affect

the overall perform
ance 

of U
W

A
 c

u
rre

n
t co

m
m

ittee. A
fter lengthy discussion it 

w
a
s resolved that D

r. A
rchana

S
inha

w
ill get in 

touch w
ith B

N
R

I/U
F

M
 to facilitate the arrangem

ent o
f a 

nurse
as soon as possible

and also endure that 

m
ed

ical ro
o

m
 b

u
lletin

 to
 b

e p
u

b
lish

ed
 d

aily
 till an

y
 p

erm
an

en
t arran

g
em

en
t is arran

g
ed

. 

O
n th

e
 ab

o
v

e n
o

te th
e
 m

e
e
tin

g
w

as ad
jo

u
rn

ed
 at 9

:0
0

 pmm 

A
 

UVW 
KOLKA 

T
a
r
u

n
B

a
s
u

 -
S

e
c
r
e
ta

r
y

 
A

rchana Sinha 
P

resident 
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